PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stefan Solyom	10/18/2009
Mattias Bengtsson	10/12/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VOLVO CAR CORPORATION		
Street Address:	S-405 31		
City:	GOTEBORG		
State/Country:	SWEDEN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12556860

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)322-7162

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-358-4400

Email: lrobb@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C./FGTL

Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81196546

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda J. Robb

Total Attachments: 1

source=asgn_inventors_to_Volvo#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023793 FRAME: 0811 CH 640 00

501066646

ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned, ("Assignor") hereby declare that I have assigned, without any reserve, all rights in all countries accruing from an invention filed as a European Patent Application

> On 10 September 2008 Under number 08164064.1 With the title COLLISION AVOIDANCE SYSTEM IN A VEHICLE

including but not limited to US Application Serial No. $\frac{12/556,860}{2009}$ filed Sept. 10, as described in the specification executed by me

on the _	18th	day of	October	, 2009
on the	12th	day of	October	, 2009

To:

Volvo Car Corporation, S-405 31 GOTEBORG, Sweden

including my right to accrued damages, if any, referring to infringement during the time preceding the grant of the patent.

At the same time, I declare that this Assignment is to include the world-wide rights in the invention.

Executed by:

SIGNATURE:

Name:

Stefan Solyom

Date: 2009-10-18

Home Address:

Stenaredsvägen 43B

City, State, Zip: Olofstorp, Göteborg, 424 70

Country:

Sweden

Name:

Mattias Bengtsson

Date: 2009-10-12

Home Address: «Landsvägsgatan 10.2

City, State, Zip: Göteborg, 413 04

Country:

Sweden-

Lövskojsåsen 84

Frank MacKenzie

427 38 Billdal

PATENT REEL: 023793 FRAME: 0812

RECORDED: 01/15/2010